
Page 1 of 12 
 

 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 

(A Government of Uttar Pradesh Undertaking) 
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226002 

 

Corrigendum-4 dated 27/05/2024 

With reference to tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-208/52, dated 08 March, 2024, a corrigendum is 
being issued as follows:  

A) Date Corrigendum 

Reference of Tender Document Existing Date Revised Date 

Last Date and Time for Online 
Submission of Tender 

29 May 2024 UPTO 15:00 Hrs 07 June 2024 UPTO 15:00 Hrs 

Date and Time of Opening of       
Technical BID-COVER 'A' 

29 May 2024 UPTO 15:30 Hrs 07 June 2024 UPTO 15:30 Hrs 

 

B) Technical corrigendum (Revised Quantity along with technical corrigendum) 

S No Drug Code Item Name with Description 
Estimated Annual 

Quantity 

Minimum 
Shelf life 

required (in 
months) 

1 D040064 
1 Tab Azithromycin (1 gm) /2 Tab Azithromycin 
(500mg) & 1 Tab Cefixme (400mg)  1*10 Strip 

469,000 24 

2 D010020 ACECLOFENAC : 100 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 375,000,000 24 

3 D100021 ACETAZOLAMIDE : 250 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 2,334,000 36 

4 D320001 ACTIVE CHARCOAL : 400 MG  (Tab) 1*10 Strip 1,777,000 36 

5 D040002 ACYCLOVIR : 400 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 6,597,000 24 

6 D090001 
ALBENDAZOLE : 200 mg/5 ml (Suspension) 10ml 
Phial/ Bottle 

3,057,000 24 

7 D090002 
Albendazole Tablet 400mg (Fruit Flavored, Chewable 
Scored)  1*10 Strip 

178,259,000 36 

8 D260001 ALLOPURINOL : 100 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 4,348,000 24 

9 D280001 ALPRAZOLAM : 0.5 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 19,543,000 36 

10 D030014 AMBROXOL  Syrup 15 mg / 5 ml  100 ml  bottle 11,719,000 24 

11 D040003 
AMIKACIN SULPHATE : - 100 mg/2ml : 2ml (Inj) 
Vial 

1,356,000 24 

12 D040004 
AMIKACIN SULPHATE : IP - 500 mg/2ml : 2ml (Inj) 
Vial 

8,128,000 24 

13 D130001 
AMINOPHYLLINE DIHYDRATE : IP - 25 mg/ml : 
10ml (Inj) Ampoule 

491,000 24 

14 D100001 
AMIODARONE HYDROCHLORIDE :- 50 mg./ml. : 
3ml (Inj) Ampoule 

183,000 24 



Page 2 of 12 
 

S No Drug Code Item Name with Description 
Estimated Annual 

Quantity 

Minimum 
Shelf life 

required (in 
months) 

15 D100002 AMLODIPINE BESYLATE : 5 mg (Tab)  1*10 Strip 104,045,000 24 

16 D040006 
AMOXYCILLIN AND POTASSIUM 
CLAVULANATE ORAL SUSPENSION : 200 mg+ 
28.5 mg/5 ml (-) 30ml Phial / Bottle 

6,257,000 18 

17 D040065 
AMOXYCILLIN SODIUM : IP - 500 mg : Dry powder 
(Inj) 5ml Vial 

2,008,000 24 

18 D040051 
Amoxycillin Trihydrate DT Tablet Scored 250mg 1*10 
Strip 

91,311,000 24 

19 D040010 

AMOXYCILLIN TRIHYDRATE EQUIVALENT TO 
AMOXYCILLIN AND CLAVULANATE 
POTASSIUM EQUIVALENT TO CLAVULANIC 
ACID : 500 mg + 125 mg (Tab)  1*6 /1*10 per Strip 

147,970,000 24 

20 D040067 
AMOXYCILLIN TRIHYDRATE Oral Suspension 
125mg/5ml 60ml Phial 

11,330,000 18 

21 D040008 
AMOXYCILLINE SODIUM  WITH 
CLAVULANATE POTASSIUM :  - 500MG+100mg : 
Dry powder (Inj) Vial 

2,379,000 24 

22 D040011 
AMOXYCILLINE SODIUM WITH 
CLAVULANATE POTASSIUM : IP - 1.2 gm : Dry 
powder (Inj) Vial 

8,126,000 24 

23 D040007 
AMOXYCILLINE TRIHYDRATE WITH 
CLAVULANATE : 250 mg+125 mg (Tab)  1*6/1*10 
Strip 

62,087,000 24 

24 D040012 
AMPICILLIN SODIUM : IP - 500 mg : Dry powder 
(Inj) 5ml Vial 

1,489,000 24 

25 D020006 

Antacid Tablet, Each uncoated chewable tablet 
contains Dried Aluminium Hydroxide lP 240 mg, 
Magnesium hydroxide IP100 mg, Light Magnesium 
Corbonate IP 60mg , Activated Dimethicon IP 25 mg, 
1*10/1*12 Strip 

148,264,000 24 

26 D330001 
ANTI SERUM POLYVALENT SNAKE VENOM 
ASV : IP - 10 ml : LYOPHILIZED POWDER WITH 
DILUENT (Inj) Dry powder Vial 

402,000 36 

27 D110002 
ARTESUNATE : IP - 60 mg : Dry powder (Inj) 5 ml 
Vial 

682,000 24 

28 D340001 ASCORBIC ACID : 500 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 156,252,000 24 

29 D010002 Aspirin Gastro Resistant Tab IP 75 mg 1*14 Strip 45,638,000 24 

30 D010023 ASPIRIN UNCOATED Tablet 325 mg 1*10 Strip 79,090,000 24 

31 D100003 ATENOLOL : 50 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 28,084,000 24 

32 D100004 
ATORVASTATIN CALCIUM : 10 mg (Tab) 
1*10/1*15 Strip 

39,014,000 24 

33 D200001 
ATRACURIUM BESYLATE :10 mg/ml : 2.5ml (Inj) 
Ampoule 

177,000 24 

34 D200002 
ATROPINE SULPHATE : IP - 0.6 mg/ml : 1ml (Inj) 
Ampoule 

2,783,000 24 

35 D270001 
ATROPINE SULPHATE OPHTHALMIC SOLUTION 
: 1.0 % w/v 5 ML FFS BOTTLE(E) 

480,000 12 

36 D040013 AZITHROMYCIN : 500 mg (Tab) 1*10/1*5 Strip 115,556,000 24 

37 D040014 
AZITHROMYCIN Suspension 100mg/5ml (-) 30ml 
Phial/ Bottle 

2,141,000 24 

38 D230015 

B COMPLEX  : VITAMIN B1 5 MG THIAMINE  
HYDROCHLORIDE VITAMIN B2 5MG 
RIBOFLAVIN   VITAMIN B6 2MG PYRIDOXINE 
HYDROCHLORIDE VITAMIN B3 NICOTINAMIDE 
50 MG VITAMIN B5 CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE 
5 MG Tablet (Tab) 1*10 Strip 

456,094,000 24 

39 D290001 
BENZYL BENZOATE APPLICATION : 25% w/w (-
)100 ml Bottle (-) 

1,401,000 24 



Page 3 of 12 
 

S No Drug Code Item Name with Description 
Estimated Annual 

Quantity 

Minimum 
Shelf life 

required (in 
months) 

40 D160007 Betamethasone :0.5mg (Tab) 1*10/1*20 Strip 42,873,000 24 

41 D160001 
BETAMETHASONE SODIUM PHOSPHATE BP : 4 
mg/ml : 1ml (Inj)Ampoule 

3,372,000 24 

42 D160010 
Betamethasone Valerate Cream,0.1% W/W, 15 Gm 
Tube 

5,480,000 24 

43 D250001 
BISACODYL ENTERIC COATED : 5 mg (Tab)  1*10 
Strip 

13,540,000 36 

44 D030012 
BROMHEXINE HYDROCHLORIDE Tablet 4mg 10 
per strip 

47,547,000 36 

45 D130003 BUDESONIDE : 0.5mg/ml Raspule 2ML 3,386,000 24 

46 D130017 BUDESONIDE MDI 100mcg Inhaler 200 MDI Inhaler 1,603,000 24 

47 D200003 
BUPIVACAINE HYDROCHLORIDE : IP - 0.5%W/V 
: 20ml (Inj) Vial 

257,000 24 

48 D300001 
Bupivacaine Injection (Bupivacaine 5mg/ml, Dextrose 
80 mg/ml), 4 ml ampoule 

453,000 24 

49 D340002 
Calcium  Vitamin D3 Suspension (Each 5ml contains 
Calcium Carbonate eq. to Elemental Calcium 
250mg+Vitamin D3 -125 IU), 200 ml Bottle) 

8,535,000 24 

50 D340010 
CALCIUM CARBONATE  WITH VITAMIN D3 : 
1250mg+250IU (Tab)  1*10 Strip 

1,927,231,000 24 

51 D230001 
CALCIUM CITRATE 500 mg Elemental Calcium  
1*10 Strip 

282,403,000 24 

52 D230002 
CALCIUM GLUCONATE : IP - 100 mg : 10ml (Inj) 
Ampoule 

967,000 24 

53 D080002 CARBAMAZEPINE : 400 mg CR (Tab)  1*10 Strip 2,916,000 36 

54 D080001 
Carbamazepine susp 100mg/5ml 100ml bottle with 
measuring cup 

216,000 24 

55 D310001 CARBIMAZOLE : 10 mg (Tab)  1*10 Strip 7,382,000 24 

56 D180001 
CARBOPROST TROMETHAMINE : IP - 250 mcg/ml 
: 1ml (Inj) Ampoule/vial 

142,000 24 

57 D190005 
CARBOXYMETHYL CELLULOSE SODIUM Eye 
Drop 1% W/v 10ml  Green/Amber COLOUR VIAL 

4,291,000 24 

58 D040015 Cefixime Oral Suspension IP, 100mg/5ml, 30ml Bottle 5,650,000 24 

59 D040016 CEFIXIME TRIHYDRATE : 200 mg (Tab)  1*10 Strip 113,762,000 24 

60 D040068 
CEFOTAXIME SODIUM : IP - 1 gm : dry powder 
(Inj) in 10 ml vial 

13,854,000 24 

61 D040046 
CEFTAZIDIME: IP - 1 gm : dry powder (Inj) 20 ml 
Vial 

1,926,000 24 

62 D040018 
CEFTAZIDIME: IP - 250 mg : dry powder (Inj) 5 ml 
Vial 

1,005,000 24 

63 D040045 Ceftazidime Powder for Inj. 500mg 792,000 24 

64 D040020 CEFTRIAXONE 1g: dry powder vial (Inj) 10 ml 23,358,000 24 

65 D040021 CEFTRIAXONE 500 mg : dry powder (Inj) 10ml 5,270,000 24 

66 D040025 
CEPHALEXIN  Dry Syrup/dry powder/oral suspension 
125mg/5ml (-) 30 ml Phail/Bottle 

1,080,000 24 

67 D040063 
CEPHALEXIN : 100mg/ml Drop 10 ml bottle with 
dropper 

2,250,000 24 

68 D220001 CETRIMIDE : 0.2% 5L Jar(-) 38,000 24 

69 D190001 
Chloramphenicol 5% w/v Benzocaine 1%w/v : 5% 
w/v+ 1% w/v Ear Drop 5ML 

1,310,000 24 

70 D110003 
CHLOROQUINE PHOSPHATE : 250 mg (Tab) 1*10 
Strip 

20,158,000 24 

71 D110004 
CHLOROQUINE PHOSPHATE : IP - 40mg/ml : 5ml 
(Inj) Ampoule 

429,000 24 

72 D030015 
CHLORPHENIRAMINE MALEATE : 4 mg (Tab)  
1*10 Strip 

165,405,000 24 



Page 4 of 12 
 

S No Drug Code Item Name with Description 
Estimated Annual 

Quantity 

Minimum 
Shelf life 

required (in 
months) 

73 D290011 
CICLOPIROX OLAMINE Cream 1% w/w, 10gm 
Tube 

2,813,000 24 

74 D070009 CINNARIZINE : 25 mg (Tab)  1*10 Strip 1,875,000 24 

75 D040047 CIPROFLOXACIN : 2 mg/ml (Inj): 100ml FFS Bottle 1,209,000 24 

76 D040043 
CIPROFLOXACIN HYDROCHLORIDE : 0.3% w/v 
Eye Drop,5ml FFS vial 

15,508,000 24 

77 D040027 
CIPROFLOXACIN HYDROCHLORIDE : 500 mg 
(Tab)  1*10 Strip 

280,568,000 36 

78 D180018 

Clindamycine Phosphate IP equivalent  to 
CLINDAMYCINE +CLOTRIMAZOLE 100mg + 200 
mg, CLINDAMYCINE +CLOTRIMAZOLE soft 
gelatin veginal Suppository 100mg+200mg  3 strip (E) 

2,250,000 24 

79 D280022 CLOBAZAM : 5mg (Tab)  1*10 Strip 3,286,000 36 

80 D280003 CLONAZEPAM : 0.5 mg (Tab)  1*10 Strip 18,587,000 24 

81 D100005 CLOPIDOGREL : 75mg (Tab) 1*14/1*15 Strip 14,320,000 24 

82 D290003 CLOTRIMAZOLE : 2% w/w (Cream) 15gm Tube 14,283,000 24 

83 D180002 
CLOTRIMAZOLE VAGINAL : 200 mg (WITH 
APPLICATOR) (Tab)  1*6 Strip 

6,457,000 24 

84 D190003 
CLOTRIMAZOLE+LIGNOCAINE HCL Ear Drop 
1%+2%w/v 10ml  FFS Bottle 

4,185,000 24 

85 D180003 DANAZOL : 100 mg (Caps) 1*10 Strip 384,000 24 

86 D160002 DEXAMETHASONE : 0.5mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 41,715,000 24 

87 D160003 
DEXAMETHASONE SODIUM PHOSPHATE : IP - 4 
mg/ml : 2ml (Inj) vial 

8,544,000 24 

88 D240002 DEXTROSE : IP - 10% w/v : 500ml (Inj) FFS Bottle 1,028,000 36 

89 D240003 DEXTROSE : IP - 5% w/v : 500ml (Inj) FFS Bottle 3,689,000 36 

90 D240001 DEXTROSE Injection - 25% w/v : 100ml (Inj) FFS 800,000 24 

91 D240013 
DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE (GLUCOSE) Powder 
75 gm PacketDEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE 
(GLUCOSE) Powder 75 gm Packet 

17,433,000 24 

92 D240004 
DEXTROSE WITH SODIUM CHLORIDE : IP - 5% 
w/v +0.9%W/V : 500ml (Inj) FFS Bottle 

7,913,000 36 

93 D280004 DIAZEPAM : IP - 5 mg/ml : 2ml (Inj) 2ml Ampoule 1,117,000 24 

94 D010003 
Diclofenac Gel (Diclofenac Sodium 1% W/W), 30Gm 
Tube 

21,303,000 24 

95 D010004 Diclofenac Sodium Inj 75mg/ml, 1ml Ampoule 20,970,000 24 

96 D010005 
DICLOFENAC SODIUM SR Tablet 100 mg 10 per 
strip 

300,401,000 24 

97 D120002 
DICYCLOMINE HYDROCHLORIDE - 10 mg/ml : 
2ml (Inj) Ampoule 2ml (Inj) 

4,303,000 24 

98 D120003 
DICYCLOMINE HYDROCHLORIDE : 10 mg (Tab) 
1*10 Strip 

84,470,000 36 

99 D120004 
DICYLOMINE HCL WITH ACTIVATED 
DIMEHICONE : 10 mg+40 mg/ml (-) 30 ml 
Suspension/syrup bottle with measuring cap 

3,324,000 24 

100 D120005 
DICYLOMINE HCL WITH ACTIVATED 
DIMETHICONE Drop 10 mg+40 mg/ml 10ml Phial/ 
Bottle 

792,000 24 

101 D090003 
DIETHYLCARBAMAZINE CITRATE : 100 mg 
(Tab) 1*10 Strip 

13,426,000 24 

102 D100006 DIGOXIN : 0.25 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 890,000 24 

103 D100007 
DILTIAZEM HYDROCHLORIDE : 30 mg (Tab) 1*10 
Strip 

3,306,000 36 

104 D350002 Disodium Hydrogen Citrate : 1.4 gm/5 ml Syrup 100 5,274,000 24 



Page 5 of 12 
 

S No Drug Code Item Name with Description 
Estimated Annual 

Quantity 

Minimum 
Shelf life 

required (in 
months) 

ml bottle 

105 D100008 
DOBUTAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE : USP - 50 
mg./ml. : 5ml (Inj) Ampoule 

318,000 24 

106 D070001 DOMPERIDONE : 10 mg (Tab)  1*10 Strip 75,655,000 24 

107 D070002 
DOMPERIDONE SUSPENSION 1 mg/ml 30ML 
Phial/Bottle 

2,267,000 24 

108 D100009 
DOPAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE :- 40 mg/ml : 5ml  
(Inj) 

687,000 24 

109 D040029 
DOXYCYCLINE HYDROCHLORIDE : 
EQUIVALENT OF 100mg DOXYCYCLINE (Caps)  
1*10 Strip 

118,108,000 24 

110 D070010 
DOXYLAMINE SUCCINATE WITH PYRIDOXINE 
HCL : 10 mg+10 mg (Tab) enteric coated   1*10 Strip 

1,875,000 24 

111 D280025 
Duloxetine hydrochloride  GASTRO RESISTENT  20 
mg (tab) 1*10 strip 

11,325,000 24 

112 D290012 
ENEMA GLYCERIN SODIUM CHLORIDE Tube 
15% W/w+15% W/v 100ml  PKT 

2,532,000 24 

113 D050001 
ENOXAPARIN LOW MOL WT HEPARIN  Injection 
60mg/0.6ml Prefilled Syringe 

309,000 24 

114 D280026 ESCITALOPRAM : 10 mg (Tab)  1*10 Strip 6,755,000 24 

115 D150005 ETHAMSYLATE : 500 mg (Tab)  1*10 Strip 8,760,000 24 

116 D050006 Ethamsylate injection - 125 mg/ml : 2ml ampoule 1,405,000 24 

117 D180004 ETHINYL ESTRADIOL : 0.01 mg (Tab)  1*10 Strip 843,000 24 

118 D230004 
FERROUS SULPHATE : 200mg EQUIVALENT TO 
60mg FERROUS ION (Tab)  1*10 Strip 

12,017,000 24 

119 D040030 FLUCONAZOLE : 150 mg (Tab)  1*4/1*10 Strip 33,201,000 24 

120 D280006 Fluphenazine Deconate Inj USP 25mg/ml, 5ml vial 121,000 24 

121 D190006 
FLURBIPROFEN SODIUM Eye Drop: 0.03% w/v 5ml 
Bottle 

528,000 24 

122 D340003 Folic Acid (B9) Tablet : 5mg  1*10 Strip 80,607,000 36 

123 D290004 FRAMYCETIN SULPHATE : 1% W/w 30gm (Cream) 17,417,000 24 

124 D100022 FRUSEMIDE : 40 mg (Tab)  1*10 Strip 11,887,000 36 

125 D100023 FRUSEMIDE : IP - 10 mg/ml : 2ml (Inj) Ampoule 3,558,000 36 

126 D040032 GENTAMICIN SULPHATE : IP - 40 mg/ml : 2ml vial 9,722,000 24 

127 D190004 
Gentamicin Sulphate 0.3%w/v+ Betamethasone 0.1% 
w/v : 0.3% w/v+0.1% w/v (-)ear/eye drop 5ml FFS 
Vial 

2,637,000 24 

128 D060001 GLIBENCLAMIDE : 5 mg (Tab)  1*10 Strip 9,082,000 24 

129 D060002 Gliclazide :40 mg (Tab) 1*10/1*15 per Strip 6,934,000 24 

130 D060003 GLIMEPRIDE : 1 mg (Tab) 1*10/1*14/1*15per Strip 85,077,000 24 

131 D060004 GLIMEPRIDE : 2 mg (Tab) 1*10/1*14/1*15per Strip 156,284,000 24 

132 D060005 GLIPIZIDE : 5 mg (Tab)  1*10 Strip 2,195,000 24 

133 D200005 
GLYCOPYRROLATE : IP - 0.2 mg/ml : 1ml (Inj) 
Ampoule 

248,000 24 

134 D040058 GRISEOFULVIN : 250mg (Tab)  1*10 Strip 47,228,000 36 

135 D280008 
HALOPERIDOL LACTATE : USP - 5mg/ml : 1ml 
(Inj) Ampoule 

216,000 24 

136 D100013 
HYDROCHLORTHIAZIDE : 12.5mg (Tab)  1*10 
Strip 

24,205,000 24 

137 D160012 
HYDROCORTISONE CREAM : 1% w/w (Cream) 
15gm Tube 

1,500,000 24 



Page 6 of 12 
 

S No Drug Code Item Name with Description 
Estimated Annual 

Quantity 

Minimum 
Shelf life 

required (in 
months) 

138 D160005 
HYDROCORTISONE SODIUM SUCCIINATE : IP - 
100 mg : dry powder (Inj) 5 ml Vial 

5,812,000 24 

139 D220003 
Hydrogen Peroxide Solution I.P. : 6% w/v 400 ml (-) 
Bottle 

1,255,000 24 

140 D030013 
HYDROXIZINE HCL : 10 mg/5 ml (Syr)30ml 
Phial/bottle 

322,000 24 

141 D180019 
Hydroxyprogesterone caproate injection 250mg/ml 2ml 
Ampoule 

352,000 24 

142 D010006 IBUPROFEN : 200 mg (Tab)  1*10 Strip 236,250,000 24 

143 D010007 
IBUPROFEN Suspension: 100 mg/5 ml , 60 ml bottle 
with meauring cup phial/bottle 

5,554,000 24 

144 D180005 
Immunoglobulin Human Anti-D Monoclonal : Ip - 
300mcg : 1ml Vial 

113,000 24 

145 D260002 INDOMETHACIN : 25mg (Caps)  1*10 Strip 14,837,000 24 

146 D220004 
INJ METHYLERGOMERTINE MALEATE 0.2 MG 
1ml Vial 

932,000 24 

147 D060012 
INSULIN GLARGINE Insulin 100 IU PER ml, 3 ml 
Cartridge. free of  cost one pen with  each 30 cartridges 

408,000 24 

148 D060007 
INSULIN HUMAN SOLUBLE with INSULIN 
HUMAN NEUTRAL PROTAMINE HAGEDORN : 
BP - 30%70%40 IU/ml : 10ml (Inj)10ml Vial 

436,000 24 

149 D130004 
IPRATROPIUM BROMIDE MDI 20mcg/puff,200 
doses 

513,000 24 

150 D130005 Ipratropium Bromide Respule 250mcg/ml, 15ml vial 896,000 24 

151 D230005 

IRON AND FOLIC ACID CONTAINING DRIED 
FERROUS SULPHATE IP : equivalent to ferrous iron 
60 mg & folic acid 0.5 mgIFA WIFS LARGE BLUE 
COLOURED INDIGO CARMINE (Tab)  1*10 Strip 

654,565,000 24 

152 D230007 

IRON AND FOLIC ACID IFA (WIFS-JUNIOR) 
CONTAINING DRIED FERROUS SULPHATE EQ 
TO FERROUS IRON 45 MG AND FOLIC ACID 
0.4MG : 45 mg+0.4 mg PINK IFA WIFS JUNIOR 
(Tab)  1*10 Strip 

805,390,000 24 

153 D230006 
Iron and Folic Acid IFA Large Tablet Containing 60 
MG Elemental Iron + 500 mcg Folic Acid, Sugar-
Coated, Red Color, 10S Strip  1*10 Strip 

1,295,228,000 24 

154 D230008 

IRON SUCROSE CONTAINING FERRIC 
HYDROXIDE AS COMPLEX WITH SUCROSE EQ 
TO ELEMENTAL IRON 20MG/ML : - 20 mg/ml : 
2.5ml (Inj) Vial 

523,000 24 

155 D230009 

IRON SUCROSE CONTAINING FERRIC 
HYDROXIDE AS COMPLEX WITH SUCROSE EQ 
TO ELEMENTAL IRON 20MG/ML : 20 mg/ml : 5ml 
(Inj) Vial 

2,827,000 24 

156 D230010 
IRON WITH FOLIC ACID : 20 mg+100 mcg/ml 
100ml (Syr) Phial/ Bottle 

9,476,000 24 

157 D200006 ISOFLURANE IP 100ML BOTTLE 56,000 36 

158 D100014 ISOSORBIDE DINITRATE : 5 mg (Tab)  1*10 Strip 20,366,000 36 

159 D100015 
ISOSORBIDE MONONITRATE : 10 mg (Tab)  1*10 
Strip 

11,291,000 36 

160 D180006 
ISOXSUPRINE HYDROCHLORIDE : 10 mg (Tab)  
1*10 Strip 

8,905,000 24 

161 D180020 
ISOXSUPRINE HYDROCHLORIDE : 5mg/ml : 2ml 
(Inj) 

282,000 24 

162 D090005 IVERMECTIN : 12 mg. (Tab)  1*10 Strip 38,627,000 24 

163 D200008 
KETAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE : IP - 10 mg/ml : 
10ml (Inj) Vial 

101,000 24 

164 D200007 KETAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE 50 mg./ml. : 10ml 55,000 24 



Page 7 of 12 
 

S No Drug Code Item Name with Description 
Estimated Annual 

Quantity 

Minimum 
Shelf life 

required (in 
months) 

(Inj) Vial 

165 D180008 LABETALOL HCL : 100 mg (Tab)  1*10 Strip 14,654,000 24 

166 D180009 LABETALOL HCL :5mg/ml : 20ml (Inj) Vial 539,000 24 

167 D250002 
Lactulose Syrup 3.325gm/5ml or 3.335 gm/5ml or 
10gm/15ml,which are equivalent 100ml bottle 

4,587,000 24 

168 D030017 
LEVOCETIRIZINE HYDROCHLORIDE  Syrup  
2.5mg/5ml  30ml  Bottle 

19,816,000 24 

169 D030002 LEVOCETIRIZINE Tablet 5mg,  1*10 Strip 271,929,000 24 

170 D040033 LEVOFLOXACIN : 500 mg (Tab)  1*10 Strip 95,128,000 24 

171 D130012 LEVOSALBUTAMOL : 1 mg/5 ml (Syr) 30ml Bottle 3,516,000 24 

172 D200009 LIGNOCAINE GEL : 2%W/V 30GM TUBE 1,621,000 24 

173 D200010 LIGNOCAINE HCL  : 2%w/v : 30ml (Inj) Vial 439,000 24 

174 D200011 
LIGNOCAINE HCL WITH ADRENALINE Injection 
(LIGNOCAINE HCL 20mg/ml  ADRENALINE 
BITARTATE Eq. TO Adrenaline 5mcg/ml) : 30ml Vial 

79,000 24 

175 D100029 LOSARTAN POTASSIUM : 50 mg (Tab)  1*10 Strip 9,375,000 24 

176 D180011 
MAGNESIUM SULPHATE Injection 50% w/v in 2ml 
Ampoule 

2,047,000 24 

177 D240012 
MANNITOL INJECTION 20% w/v in 100 ml FFS 
Bottle 

1,718,000 24 

178 D180012 
MEDROXYPROGESTRONE ACETATE TABLETS 
IP 10MG, 10PER STRIP 

797,000 36 

179 D040034 Meropenam 1 gm inj 20 ml vial 3,648,000 24 

180 D060009 
METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE : 500 mg (Tab) 
1*10/1*15 per Strip 

192,464,000 24 

181 D340004 
METHYLCOBALAMINE (B12) : 500 mcg (Tab)  
1*10 Strip 

39,805,000 24 

182 D230011 
METHYLCOBALAMINE : USP - 500 mcg/ml : 3ml 
(Inj) 3ml Ampoule 

1,993,000 24 

183 D070003 
METOCLOPRAMIDE HYDROCHLORIDE Injection 
5 mg/ml in 2ml : Ampoule 

6,942,000 24 

184 D100017 METOPROLOL : 50mg (Tab) 1*10/1*15 Strip 13,737,000 24 

185 D040040 METRONIDAZOLE : 400 mg (Tab)  1*10 Strip 187,221,000 36 

186 D040042 
METRONIDAZOLE : IP - 5 mg/ml : 100ml (Inj) 
100ml FFS Bottle 

6,225,000 36 

187 D040041 
METRONIDAZOLE BENZOATE  Suspension 
40mg/ml 60 ml phial (-) 

7,645,000 24 

188 D290005 MICONAZOLE Cream 2% 20G TUBE 6,810,000 36 

189 D200013 MIDAZOLAM HCL 1 mg/ml in 10ml (Inj) Vial 440,000 24 

190 D180014 MISOPROSTOL : 200 mcg (Tab)  1*10 Strip 21,141,000 24 

191 D030003 MONTELUKAST SODIUM : 10 mg (Tab)  1*10 Strip 95,891,000 24 

192 D240005 

Multiple electrolytes and dextrose type-1  (Isolyte P) :  
- Sodium acetate trihydrate 0.32gm Potassium chloride 
0.13gm Dipotassium hydrogen phosphate heptahydrate 
0.026gm magnisium chloride hexahydrate 0.031gm 
Dextrose 5.0gm Water for  injection to 100ml pH 5.0 : 
500ml (Inj) FFS Bottle 

360,000 24 

193 D240006 

Multiple electrolytes and dextrose type-3(Isolyte M) : - 
Sodium acetate trihydrate 0.28gm Sodium chloride 
0.091gm Potassium chloride 0.15gm Dipotassium 
hydrogen phosphate heptahydrate 0.13gm Dextrose 
5.0gm Water for injection to 100ml pH5 : 500ml FFS 

369,000 24 

194 D340005 Multivitamin Drops Each ml contains Vit-A-3000IU, 10,852,000 24 



Page 8 of 12 
 

S No Drug Code Item Name with Description 
Estimated Annual 

Quantity 

Minimum 
Shelf life 

required (in 
months) 

Vit D3 - 300IU, Vit- B1 -1mg, Riboflavine Phosphate 
Sodium- 2mg, D-Pentenol-2.5mg, Niacinamide- 10mg, 
Pyridoxime HCL- 1mg, Cynocobalamine 1 mcg, 
Lysine HCL 10 mg, 15 ml vial with Dropper 

195 D200014 
NEOSTIGMINE METHYL SULPHATE : IP - 0.5 
mg/ml : 5ml (Inj) Ampoule 

156,000 24 

196 D280024 NICOTINE PASTILLE/GUM 4mg 1*10 Strip 4,797,000 24 

197 D100018 NIFEDIPINE : 10mg Capsule (Caps) 1*10 Strip 8,190,000 24 

198 D130018 NIKETHAMIDE  Injection 250 mg/ml  2 ml  ampule 118,000 24 

199 D040035 Nitrofurantoin :100 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 6,301,000 24 

200 D200015 
NORADRENALINE BITARTRATE : 2 mg/ ml 
Ampoule IP 

1,247,000 24 

201 D180015 NORETHISTERONE : 5 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 6,855,000 30 

202 D040062 
NORFLOXACIN : 100 mg/5 ml Syrup/Suspension 60 
ml phial/bottle 

2,853,000 24 

203 D040036 NORFLOXACIN : 400 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 56,007,000 24 

204 D040037 OFLOXACIN : 200 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 166,961,000 36 

205 D280028 OLANZAPINE : 10mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 6,002,000 24 

206 D020001 
OMEPRAZOLE Gastro Resistent : 20 mg. (Caps) 1 * 
10 strip 

301,100,000 24 

207 D070004 
ONDANSETRON HCL : 2 mg base/5 ml (Syr) 30 ml 
Phial/Bottle 

3,326,000 24 

208 D070005 ONDANSETRON HCL : 4 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 38,033,000 24 

209 D070006 Ondansetron IP Inj 2 Mg/Ml in 2 ML Ampoule 7,070,000 24 

210 D170001 

ORAL REHYDRATION SALTS CITRATE (W.H.O. 
Formula)                                     : ORS 20.5Gm. Each 
sachet Contains Sodium Chloride IP           2.6g         
Potassium Chloride IP      1.5g          Sodium Citrate IP 
2.9g     Anhydrous Dextorse IP    13.5g           for 
making 1 ltr  (-) 

94,754,000 24 

211 D040060 ORNIDAZOLE : 500 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 26,368,000 24 

212 D220005 
oseltamivir oral suspension IP 12 mg/ml (75 Ml) 
Phial/bottle. 

188,000 24 

213 D040038 Oseltamivir PHOSPHATE : 75mg (Caps) 1*10 Strip 617,000 36 

214 D040061 
OSELTAMIVIR PHOSPHATE Capsule 45mg 1*10 
Strip 

750,000 36 

215 D180016 OXYTOCIN : IP - 5IU/ML : 1ml (Inj)1ml Ampoule 9,139,000 24 

216 D020002 
PANTAPRAZOLE Injection 40mg/vial with Dilutant 
dry powder 10 ml Vial 

10,630,000 24 

217 D010008 PARACETAMOL : 500 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 799,111,000 36 

218 D010010 
PARACETAMOL : IP - 150mg/ml : 2ml (Inj) 
Ampoule 

5,615,000 24 

219 D010009 
PARACETAMOL Drop : 100mg/ml (15 ml pack with 
dropper)) 

3,174,000 24 

220 D010022 
PARACETAMOL INFUSION Injection 10mg/ml 
100ml Bottle 100ml FFS Bottle 

977,000 24 

221 D010015 
PARACETAMOL Suspension 250mg/5ml 60ml bottle 
with measuring cap (E) 

13,170,000 24 

222 D010014 
PARACETAMOL SYRUP 125mg/ 5ml (60 Ml bottle 
with measuring cap) 

49,140,000 24 

223 D010011 
PENTAZOCINE LACTATE : IP - 30 mg/ml : 1ml 
(Inj) Ampoule 

780,000 24 

224 D290007 PERMETHRIN : 5% W/w (Cream) 60gm Tube 3,336,000 24 



Page 9 of 12 
 

S No Drug Code Item Name with Description 
Estimated Annual 

Quantity 

Minimum 
Shelf life 

required (in 
months) 

225 D030004 
PHENIRAMINE MALEATE Injection 22.75 mg/ml in 
2ml Ampoule 

3,935,000 24 

226 D080004 
Phenobarbitone Syrup 20mg/5 ml, 60 ML Bottle With 
Measuring Cup 

303,000 24 

227 D080006 
PHENYTOIN SODIUM Injection  50 mg./ml. in 2 ml 
Ampoule 

1,977,000 24 

228 D230012 
PHYTOMENADIONE Vit.K1 : IP - 1mg/ml : 1ml (Inj) 
Ampoule 

5,985,000 24 

229 D270002 PILOCARPINE NITRATE : 1% W/v Eye Drop 5ML 43,000 24 

230 D040059 
PIPERACILLIN WITH TAZOBACTAM SODIUM - 
4gm + 500mg : dry powder (Inj) Dry powder 20 ml 
Vial 

3,543,000 24 

231 D290009 
POVIDIONE IODINE SOLUTION : 5% w/v (-)500ml 
bottle 

1,179,000 24 

232 D290008 
POVIDONE IODINE : 5% W/w (Ointment) 15gm 
Tube 

6,143,000 24 

233 D160006 PREDENISOLONE : 10 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 34,738,000 24 

234 D160008 
PREDENISOLONE SODIUM PHOSPHATE : 1.0% 
w/v Eye Drop 5ML Bottle 

1,360,000 24 

235 D110005 Primaquine Tablet 2.5 mg 1*10 Strip 4,287,000 36 

236 D110006 Primaquine Tablet 7.5 mg 1*10 Strip 14,222,000 36 

237 D070007 
PROMETHAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE : 25 mg/ml : 
2ml (Inj) 2ml ampoule 

1,689,000 24 

238 D070008 
PROMETHAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE : 5 mg/5 ml 
(Syr) 60ml Phial/ Bottle (Syr)60 ml bottle 

1,124,000 24 

239 D200016 
PROPOFOL 1 PERCENT : IP - 10 mg/ml : 20ml (Inj) 
20ml Vial (Inj) 

167,000 24 

240 D280029 
PROPRANOLOL HYDROCHLORIDE : 20mg (Tab)  
1*10/1*15 Strip 

3,154,000 24 

241 D280027 QUETIAPINE FUMARATE : 100mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 3,825,000 24 

242 D100030 RAMIPRIL : 5mg (Tab) 1*10/1*15 Strip 3,276,000 24 

243 D020003 
RANITIDINE HYDROCHLORIDE : 150 mg (Tab) 
1*10 Strip 

321,806,000 24 

244 D020004 
RANITIDINE HYDROCHLORIDE : IP - 25mg/ ml : 
2ml (Inj) 2ml Ampoule 

16,696,000 24 

245 D240008 

RINGER LACTATE: IP - 0.24%w/v Lactic Acid 
(eq.0.32%w/v Sod. Lac.) with0.6%w/v Sod. Cl., 
0.04%w/v Pot .Cl. & 0.027% w/v Cal. Cl. : 500ml 
(Inj.) 500ml FFS Bottle 

9,984,000 36 

246 D280030 RISPERIDONE : 3 mg. (Tab) 1*10 Strip 2,964,000 24 

247 D280023 
RISPERIDONE PROLONGED RELEASE  Injection 
25 mg 

31,000 24 

248 D130014 
Salbutamol Aerosol 200MTD 100mcg/Metered dose 
inhaler 

2,809,000 36 

249 D130006 
SALBUTAMOL Respiratory Solution 5mg/ml, 15 ml 
Bottle 

1,378,000 24 

250 D130007 SALBUTAMOL SULPHATE : 4 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 81,969,000 36 

251 D130011 
SALMETEROL 25 MCG + FLUTICASONE 250 
MCG 120 MDI 25 mcg + 250 mcg Inhaler 

300,000 24 

252 D010021 SERRATIOPEPTIDASE : 10mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 62,500,000 24 

253 D290010 
SILVER SULPHADIAZINE : 1% W/w 250gm 
(Cream) Jar 

503,000 24 

254 D240009 
SODIUM BICARBONATE : - 7.5% w/v : 10ml (Inj) 
10ml Ampoule 

668,000 24 

255 D240010 
SODIUM CHLORIDE : IP - 0.9% w/v : 500ml (Inj) 
500ml FFS Bottle 

9,577,000 36 



Page 10 of 12 
 

S No Drug Code Item Name with Description 
Estimated Annual 

Quantity 

Minimum 
Shelf life 

required (in 
months) 

256 D240014 
Sodium Chloride Injection 0.9 % w/v in 100ml FFS 
Bottle 

2,799,000 36 

257 D080007 
SODIUM VALPORATE / valporic acid oral Solution, 
200mg/5ml, 100 ml bottle with measuring cup 

6,078,000 24 

258 D080010 
SODIUM VALPROATE : 500 mg CR (Tab) 1*10 
Strip 

9,114,000 36 

259 D100024 SPIRONOLACTONE : 25 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 4,052,000 24 

260 D010024 

STREPTOCOCCUS FAECALIS+CLOSTRIDIUM 
BUTYRICUM+BACILLUS 
MESENTERICUS+LACTIC ACID BACILLUS 
Capsule 60 MIllions spores 4 Millions Spores 2 
Millions Spores 100 Millions Sproes, 10 capsule per 
strip 

90,761,000 24 

261 D050004 
STREPTOKINASE : IP - 1500000 IU : dry powder 
(Inj): single use vial 

120,000 24 

262 D200017 
SUCCINYLCHOLINE CHLORIDE : IP - 50 mg./ml. : 
10ml (Inj) Vial 

62,000 24 

263 D100019 TELMISARTAN : 40 mg (Tab) 1*10/1*15 Strip 39,941,000 24 

264 D130015 
THEOPHYLLINE WITH ETOPHYLLINE : 69 
mg+231 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 

11,719,000 36 

265 D130008 
THEOPHYLLINE WITH ETOPHYLLINE : IP - 
25.3mg+84.7 mg/ml : 2ml (Inj) Ampoule 

3,177,000 24 

266 D310002 
THYROXINE SODIUM : 0.05 mg (Tab) 100/phial or 
Bottle 

1,746,000 24 

267 D010013 
TRAMADOL HYDROCHLORIDE : IP - 50mg/ ml : 
2ml (Inj) 2ml Ampoule 

10,979,000 24 

268 D010012 Tramadol Hydrochloride :50 mg Tablets 1*10 Strip 46,533,000 24 

269 D050005 TRANAXAMIC ACID Injection 500mg/5ml ampoule 2,551,000 24 

270 D150002 TRANEXAMIC ACID : 500mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 9,868,000 36 

271 D280016 
TRIHEXYPHENIDYL HYDROCHLORIDE : 2 mg 
(Tab) 1*10 Strip 

7,143,000 24 

272 D040039 
TRIMETHOPRIM WITH SULPHAMETHOXAZOLE 
ORAL  SUSPENSION : 40mg+200mg/5 ml 50ML 
Phial(-) 

2,960,000 24 

273 D040066 
TRIMETHOPRIM WITH SULPHAMETHOXOZOLE 
: 160mg+800mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 

63,177,000 36 

274 D160009 TROPICAMIDE : 1%W/V Eye Drop 5ML 571,000 24 

275 D330004 Vaccine Anti Rabies :  - 1ml  : 2.5 IU Per Vial (Inj) 2,941,000 24 

276 D330005 
Vaccine H1N1 Influenza inj. 0.5ml in quadrivalent 
Prefilled Syringe 

235,000 12 

277 D330006 VACCINE TETANUS TOXOID : IP - 0.5ml :ampoule 3,316,000 36 

278 D100020 VERAPAMIL HCL : 40 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 659,000 24 

279 D060013 VILDAGLIPTIN : 50 mg (Tab) 1*10/1*14/1*15 Strip 8,250,000 24 

280 D340006 
VITAMIN A PALMITATE Arachis oil base Liquid 
100000 IU/ml, 100 ml bottle with feeding spoon (to be 
packed in mono carton) 

7,102,000 24 

281 D340007 VITAMIN A SOFTGEL : 25000IU (-) 1*10 Strip 8,206,000 24 

282 D340008 
Vitamin D3 Tablet/Capsule 60000IU, 10 Tablet/ 
capsule per strip/ blister Chewable/non chewable. 

39,083,000 24 

283 D240011 WATER FOR INJECTION in 10ml Ampoule 41,310,000 36 

284 D190002 

Wax dissolving Ear Drops: 
Paradichlorobenzene,Benzocaine, 
Chlorobutanol,Turpentine oil 2% +2.7% + 5% 
+15%,15 ml Bottle with dropper 

1,972,000 24 

285 D030005 XYLOMETAZOLINE : 0.1% w/v Nasal Drop 10ML 3,241,000 24 



Page 11 of 12 
 

S No Drug Code Item Name with Description 
Estimated Annual 

Quantity 

Minimum 
Shelf life 

required (in 
months) 

15ml Bottle 

286 D230013 
ZINC SULPHATE DISPERSIBLE DT : eq. to 
elemental zinc 20mg 1*10 Strip 

537,072,000 24 

287 D280017 ZOLPIDEM TARTARATE : 5 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 3,669,000 24 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 12 of 12 
 

Format – VI 
 

AVERAGE ANNUAL TURNOVER CERTIFICATE 

To, 

Managing Director, UPMSCL Ltd. 

SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti 

Nagar Extension, Lucknow, Uttar 

Pradesh-226010 

We  hereby  certify that M/s (the name of 

participant in the tender) who is participating the tender for Supply of Drugs, called by UPMSCL 

Ltd. Lucknow, vide Tender reference number……………………………………….has a Pharmaceutical 

manufacturing/Sales turnover given as below:- 

Turnover in the year of 2020-21        RS. 

Turnover in the year of 2021-22         RS.  

Turnover in the year of 2022-23              RS. 

The above information is correct and true.  
Office seal: 

Signature 

Name of Proprietor / Partner/Authorized 

Signatory of bidder with 

firm’s rubber stamp/seal 

CETRIFIED BY CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT (CA) 

 

Name of Chartered Accountant (In capital letter): 

Regd. No. of Chartered Accountant:  

 

NOTE: The turnover of other than participant will not be accepted. Audited balance sheet & profit 

& loss statement for last three years (Self attested & Certified by CA shall also be enclosed as 

proof of the claim).  

           UDIN (Unique Document Identification number) should be mandatory endorsed on ATC  and  
supporting financial statement in support thereof. 

         All other terms & conditions of the tender document shall remain same.  

 
 
       MANAGING DIRECTOR  

         UPMSCL 


